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A 
A Bright Future, by Bryan Wendell, Sep-Oct: 28 
A Helping Hand, “Cub Scout Corner,” May-June: 14  
“A World of Awareness”, Jan-Feb: 5 
Adult-Leader Training Program, “Why    Woodbadge,” 

by Bryan Wendell, Mar-Apr: 30 
Advancement FAQ’s, Advice of Counsel, May-June: 11  
“Adventures of a Super Troop.” By Jim Morrison, May-
June:22  
“Aiming to Please,” Jan-Feb: 24  
“Art Appreciation” 

Honoring Ernest Thompson Seton, Mar-Apr: 5 
“Ask the Experts”: 
    Three Questions Answered, Mar-Apr: 8 
Attitude Adjustment, “What Would You Do?”              
Jan-Feb:22 
 “Award FAQs”:  
     Building TRUST, Jan-Feb: 13 
     A Walk to Remember, Mar-Apr: 13 
     Den and Patrol (Cubs), Sep-Oct: 15 
     Fitness Fun, Nov-Dec:13 
 
B  
Bill Gates, A Bright Future, Sep-Oct: 28 
“Boys’ Life Preview”: 
     Jan-Feb: 23 
     Mar-Apr: 23 
     May-June: 21 
     Sep-Oct: 26 
     Nov-Dec: 22 
 
C  
Cash Up Front, Ethics, Jan-Feb:20 
CSE, From the: 
     Scouting Is for Everyone, Jan-Feb: 2 
     Many Outdoor Adventures Await, Mar-Apr: 2 
Cloverdale, Ore., Jan-Feb: 52 
“Cool Camp”: 

Camp Meriwether, Cascade Pacific Council,    
Clinic”:Jan-Feb: 18 
Camp Steiner, SLC Council, Sep-Oct: 64 
Citta Scout Reservation, Jersey, May-June: 48 

Goshen Scout Reservation, National Capital Area 
Council, Mar-Apr: 52 
Hood Scout Reservation in Mississippi, Nov-Dec: 48 

Committee Conundrum, May-June: 20 
Condit, Phil & Geda, Sep-Oct: 42 
Country Muses, “Merit Badge     
Crossword Puzzle Mellor’s, May-June: 8  
Crossword Puzzle Mellor’s, Sep-Oct: 10 
Crossword Puzzle Mellor’s, Nov-Dec: 10 
Crowfunding and Eagle Projects, Sep-Oct: 6 
Csatari, Jeff, “How to Build a Fit Kid,” Jan-Feb: 38                
Csatari, Jeff, “HIIT the Fata-Burn Button,” Mar-Apr: 38 
“Cub Scout Corner”:  
     A Helping Hand, May-June: 14  
     Cubmaster Strikes Back, Jan-Feb: 14 
     Ready to Roll, Mar-Apr: 14 
     Food Allergies, Sep-Oct: 16 
     Recruiting Early and Often, Nov-Dec: 14 
Cushman, John & Jeanine, Jan-Feb: 34 
Cruickshank, Bob, Nov-Dec: 32 
 
D   
Dig It, Jan-Feb: 10 
Drug Stories, Sep-Oct: 24 
Dunn, Terry & Peggy, May-June: 32 
 
E  
 
“Ethics”: 
     Cash Up Front, Jan-Feb: 20 
     Man vs. Wild, Mar-Apr: 20 
     Taken Aback, May-June: 12 
      Ethical Dilemma of Cheating, Sep-Oct: 22 
“Exploring in Middle School”, Jan-Feb: 6 
Exploring a Great Conference, Nov-Dec: 6 
 
 
F  
Fighting Fire, Nov-Dec: 40 
Fitness Fun, Nov-Dec: 13 
Flat-Water Workout, May-June: 18 
For the Record, Mar-Apr: 4 
 “Foundation”: 
     Jack & Debbie Furst, Mar-Apr: 34 
     John & Jeanine Cushman, Jan-Feb: 34  
     Terry & Peggy Dunn, May-June: 32 
From Ignorance to Action, Mar-Apr: 18 
“From the CSE:”  
     Scouting Is for Everyone, Jan-Feb: 2 
     Many Outdoor Adventures Await, Mar-Apr: 2 
     A Leader Returns, May-June: 2 



     A Time of Faith and Family, Nov-Dec: 2 
 
G 
Game of Life to Eagle” by Mark Ray: May-June: 28  
“Get Your Game On”, Jan-Feb: 4 
Global Winning, A World of Awareness, Jan-Feb: 5 
Go Back to College, Mar-Apr: 4 
“Good Reads”: 
     Honor Above All, Mar-Apr: 10 
     These Magic Moments, Mar-Apr: 10 

Goshen Scout Reservation, National Capital Area 
Council, Mar-Apr: 52 
Good Turns, Nov-Dec: 28 

 “Great Gear”: 
Take Your Picks, Ice-climbing gear, Jan-Feb:  36 
Top Chef, Mar-Apr: 37 
Wet and Wild, May-June: 34 
Love to Run, Sep-Oct: 44 
Gear to Give, Nov-Dec: 34 

“Ground Rules:” 
   Get Your Bearings, Mar-Apr: 40 
   How Will You Fare Out There? May-Jun: 38 
 Test Your Paddling IQ, Sep-Oct: 46 
    GPS Quiz, Nov-Dec: 38 
Guadalupe Mountains Nat’l Park, Sep-Oct: 52 
 
H  
“Health & Wellness”: 
     HIIT the Fata-Burn Button, Mar-Apr: 38 
     How to Build a Fit Kid, Jan-Feb: 38 
     Is Your Chairing Killing You?, May-June: 36 
     Healing Foods, Sep-Oct: 48 
     A Low Pressure System, Nov-Dec: 36 
Henricks, Mark, “Making Waves,” Mar-Apr: 25 
Herman, Jack, May-June: 10 
Honor Above All, Mar-Apr: 10 
Honoring Ernest Thompson Seton, Mar-Apr: 5 
 
I 
 
J 
Jacobson, Cliff, “Ground Rules,” Get Your Bearings, 

Mar-Apr: 40 
 
 
K  
Kay, Jeff, Roundtable, Jan-Feb12 
 “Kids Who Can’t Pay Attention,” Jan-Feb: 30 
 
L 
Learn the Ropes, Sep-Oct 6 

List of Eagle-Required MB, Jan-Feb:   10 
 
 
M  
Man vs. Wild, Mar-Apr: 20 
Many Outdoor Adventures Await, Mar-Apr: 2 
“Merit Badge Clinic”:  
     Country Muses, Jan-Feb: 18 
     Flat-Water Workout, May-June: 18 
     From Ignorance to Action, Mar-Apr: 18 
     Cycling Merit Badge, Sep-Oct: 18 
     Making Waves, Mar-Apr: 25 
     Search and Rescue, Nov-Dec: 16 
 
 
N  
 
“Need to Know”: 
     Venturing Changes Are Coming, Jan-Feb: 5 
     Go Back to College, Mar-Apr: 4 
New BSA President Robert Gates, May-June: 4 
“News of Merit”:  
    Prepare the Sashes, Mar-Apr: 6 
“News You Need Fast”:  
     Jan-Feb: 9 
     Mar-Apr: 11 
     May-June: 9 
     Sep-Oct: 4-9 
 
O 
Off the Hook, “Your Kids,” May-June: 16 
“On Tap”: 
     One App to Find Them All, Mar-Apr: 8 
“On the Road”: 
    Safe-Driving Tips, Mar-Apr: 9 
O’Neill, Shelley, Mar-Apr: 12 
Our Heroes, by Mark Ray, Sep-Oct: 36 
 
P  
Path Less Traveled, “Where Am I,” Mar-Apr: 43 
Philmont A Million Memories, Sep-Oct: 12  
Piven, Josh, “Navigating Without a GPS,” Jan-Feb: 40 
Piven, Josh, “Rash Decisions,” Mar-Apr: 42 
Plan Your Island Getaway, Mar-Apr: 5 
Prepare the Sashes, Mar-Apr: 6 
Pull-Ups and Downs, Mar-Apr: 22 
 
R 
Ray, Mark: 
     Jan-Feb: 12 
     Mar-Apr: 12 



     May-June: 10 
     Sept-Oct: 14 
     Nov-Dec: 12 
Ready to Roll, Mar-Apr: 14 
Regenold, Stephen, “Take Your Picks,” Jan-Feb: 36  
Regenold, Stephen, “Top Chef,” Mar-Apr: 36 
Regenold, Stephen, “Wet and Wild,” May-June: 34 
Report to the Nation, May-June: 6  
Revisit Scouting Memories, Jan-Feb: 11 
Right Fieldbook, May-June: 6 
Rise from the Ashes, “Where Am I?,” Jan-Feb: 42 
 “Roundtable”:  
     Jeff Kay, Jan-Feb: 12  
     Shelley O’Neill, Mar-Apr: 12 
     Jack Herman, May-June: 10 
     Maureen Riley, Sept-Oct: 14 
     Don Lauer, Nov-Dec: 12 
     “What I’ve Learned” 
       
S  
“Safety Alert”: 
     For the Record, Mar-Apr: 4 
Scouting Is for Everyone, From the CSE: Jan   Feb: 2 
Sea Scout Base-Galveston, Making Waves, Mar-Apr: 25 
Seal, Kathy, Kids Who Can’t Pay Attention, Jan-Feb: 30 
Sons, Spirit and Science, Jan-Feb: 6 
Sparling, Gretchen, “Aiming to Please”, Jan-Feb: 24 
STEM, Welding Merit Badge: Sep-Oct: 32 
“Survive This”: 
     Dusty Danger, May-June: 40 
     Navigating Without a GPS, Jan-Feb: 40 
     Rash Decisions: Mar-Apr: 42 
     Face to Face with Moose: Sep-Oct: 50 
     Fighting Fire: Nov-Dec: 40 
Switched Off, Jan-Feb: 16 
 
T  
The Cub Scouting You Love, Only Better, Mar-Apr: 6 
The Fourth R, Mar-Apr: 16 
The Hot Ticket, by Sean Mitchell, Sep-Oct: 32 
The Tuck Rule, Jan-Feb: 8 
These Magic Moments, Mar-Apr: 10 
This Is Real Life, Nov-Dec: 24 
Three Questions Answered, Mar-Apr: 8 
“Trail Guide”: 
The Baby Grand, Mar-Apr: 44 
Explore Guadalupe Mountains, Sep-Oct: 52 
 “Trailhead”: 
     Jan-Feb: 4 
     Mar-Apr: 4 
     May-June: 4 

     Sep-Oct: 4 
     Nov-Dec: 4 
Tucker, Chris: “Trailhead,” Jan-Feb:   4 
Tucker, Chris: “Trailhead,” Mar-Apr: 4 
Tucker, Chris: “Trailhead,” May-June: 4 
Tucker, Chris: “Trailhead” Sep-Oct: 4 
Tucker, Chris: “Trailhead” Nov-Dec: 4 
 
U 
 
V  
Venturing Awards Get Their Names, May-June: 7 
Venturing Changes Are Coming, Jan-Feb: 5 
 
W  
Welding Merit Badge, Sep-Oct: 32 
“What I’ve Learned”: 
     Jeff Kay, Jan-Feb: 12 
     Shelley O’Neill, Mar-Apr: 12 

  Jack Herman, May-June: 10 
  Maureen Riley, Sep-Oct: 14 
  Don Lauer, Nov-Dec: 12 

“What Would You Do?” 
     Attitude Adjustment, Jan-Feb: 22 
     Committee Conundrum, May-June: 20 
     Pull-Ups and Downs, Mar-Apr: 22 
     Drug and Alcohol Prevention, Sep-Oct: 24 
     Correcting Pack Meeting Problems, Nov-Dec: 20 
“Where Am I?” 
     Blazing Trails, May-June: 41 
     On the Edge, Sep-Oct: 54 
     Path Less Traveled, Mar-Apr: 43  
     Rise From the Ashes, Jan-Feb: 42 
“Why Wood Badge,” Bryan Wendell, Mar-Apr: 30 
 
X 
 
Y  
“Your Kids”: 
     Off the Hook, May-June: 16 
     Switched Off, Jan-Feb: 16 
     The Fourth R, Mar-Apr: 16 
     Disciplining and Spanking, Sep-Oct: 20 
     Beating Boredom, Nov-Dec: 18 
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